Include a sensitivity analysis that shows whether the conclusion regarding the financial
attractiveness is robust to reasonable variations in the critical assumptions. The investment
analysis provides a valid argument in favour of additionality only if it consistently supports (for
a realistic range of assumptions) the conclusion that the project activity is unlikely to be the
most financially attractive (as per step 2c para 8a) or is unlikely to be financially attractive (as
per step 2c para 8b).

A sensitivity analysis was carried out to confirm the results of case 2. The sensitivity analysis
has been carried out considering the following parameters:

1 PLF
2 Heat Rate

As variation in these parameters can impact the comparison of
alternative investments.

3 Rate of Interest These parameters also impact levelized cost estimates and also the
parameters can change in the period of decision making.

Parameter

Heat Rate
(kcal/kwh)

Levelised cost for
coal based power

plant
(INR/Kwh)

Levelised cost for waste
gas based power plant

( INR/ Kwh)

PROJECT DESIGN DOCUMENT FORM (CDM PDD) - Version 03.1.

CDM – Executive Board   page 28

2750 2.42 3.131

2830 2.486 3.186
- 5%

2900 2.537 3.23

2750 2.419 2.995

2830 2.476 3.051 -3%

2900 2.527 3.099

2750 2.404 2.803

2830 2.462 2.859 0%

2900 2.512 2.907

2750 2.391 2.625
2830 2.448 2.68 3%
2900 2.499 2.728

2750 2.382 2.512
2830 2.44 2.568

PLF (%
change)

5%
2900 2.49 2.616

Parameter

Interest rate
(% change)

Levelised cost for
coal based power

plant
(INR/Kwh)

Levelised cost for waste
gas based power plant

( INR/ Kwh)

-1 2.471 3.164

0 2.486 3.186
- 5%

+1 2.50 3.209

-1 2.461 3.028

0 2.476 3.051 -3%

+1 2.49 3.073

-1 2.447 2.837

0 2.462 2.859 0%

+1 2.477 2.88

PLF (%
change)

PROJECT DESIGN DOCUMENT FORM (CDM PDD) - Version 03.1.

CDM – Executive Board   page 29

-1 2.434 2.659
0 2.448 2.68 3%

+1 2.463 2.701

-1 2.426 2.547
0 2.44 2.568 5%

+1 2.454 2.588

From the above sensitivity analysis it can be clearly seen that from all the plausible scenarios
coal based power generation is financially more lucrative option than waste gas based power
generation. But considering the CDM revenue in mind and its concern for environment,
SISCOL decided to have a waste gas/waste heat based power plant instead of coal based power
plant.

Step 3. Barrier analysis

Though it is not mandatory to conduct Steps 2 and 3, we propose to emphasize the technological
barrier this project activity faces.

Sub-step 3a. Identify barriers that would prevent the implementation of type of the